# Reference: FOI0471



### **Request:**

Under Freedom of Information can you please provide the following information:

1. The total number of bathroom adaptations into accessible shower rooms for 2016/17 and for 2017/18

### **Response:**

Council 16/17 = 84 17/18 = 81

DFG 16/17 = 48 17/18 = 67

2. The total cost of these adaptations for 2016/17 and for 2017/18

#### **Response:**

Council 16/17 = £420,549 17/18 = £394,806

DFG 16/17 = £212,525 17/18 = £289098

3. The grand total cost of keeping elderly and disabled people in their own homes to include bathroom adaptations, kitchen adaptations, any other home adaptations, providing daily living products including any other expenditure for 2016/17 and for 2017/18

#### **Response:**

Council Housing 16/17 £1,091,192.53 17/18 £1,020,000.00

4. The budget for item 3 above for 2018/19

#### **Response:**

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY



# Reference: FOI0471

Council Housing 16/17 £1,088,735.10 17/18 £1,020,000.00

5. The total number of bath lifts provided in 2016/17 and in 2017/18

## Response:

16/17 = 510 17/18 = 476

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY